
Der Au� ewahrungsbeutel für Muttermilch von Lola&Lykke ist zur Auf-
bewahrung, zum Transport, sowie zum Aufwärmen von Muttermilch vor dem 
Füttern bestimmt. 

• Der Muttermilchbeutel ist für den einmaligen Gebrauch bestimmt. Er darf 
nicht wiederverwendet oder au� ereitet werden. 
• Eine Au� ereitung könnte zum Verlust der mechanischen, chemischen und/
oder biologischen Eigenschaften führen. Eine Wiederverwendung könnte 
eine Kreuzkontamination verursachen. 
• Bitte verwenden Sie weder Mikrowelle noch kochendes Wasser zum Auftauen 
oder Erwärmen von Muttermilch, damit Vitamine, Mineralsto� e und andere 
wertvolle Inhaltssto� e erhalten bleiben und Verbrühungen vermieden werden. 
• Befüllen Sie den Beutel nicht über die 150-ml-Markierung hinaus, da sich 
Muttermilch beim Einfrieren ausdehnt. 
• Waschen Sie Ihre Hände gründlich mit Seife und Wasser, bevor Sie den 
Au� ewahrungsbeutel berühren. Trocknen Sie Ihre Hände mit einem frischen 
Handtuch oder einem Einweg-Papierhandtuch.
• Berühren Sie den Au� ewahrungsbeutel nur von außen.

• As soon as you are fi nished pumping, place the breast milk bottle or 
breast milk storage bag in a cool place like a cool bag if not at home. 
• Transfer breast milk bottles or breast milk storage bags to the refrigerator 
or freezer once you are home. 
• When freezing do not fi ll bottles/bags more than 3/4 full to allow space for 
expansion. Label bottles/bags with the date of pumping. 
• In order to preserve the components of the breastmilk, thaw in the 
refrigerator overnight or by holding the bottle/bag under running warm 
water (max. 37° C). 
• Gently shake the bottle/bag to blend any fat that has separated. 
• Do not thaw frozen breastmilk in a microwave oven or in a pan of boiling 
water (danger of burning).

Freshly Expressed 
Breastmilk

Thawed breastmilk
(previously frozen)

Room
Temperature

Max. 4 hours at
up to 25°C / 77°F

1 – 2 hours at
up to 25°C / 77°F

Refrigerator 3 – 5 days at
approx. 4°C / 39°F

24 hours at
approx. 4°C / 39°F

Refrigerator 
Freezer

6 months at
approx. -16°C / 3°F

Never refreeze
Deep

Freezer
12 months at

approx. -18°C / 0°F

Storing Breast Milk
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The Lola&Lykke Breast Milk Storage Bags are intended to be used for 
storing breast milk, transporting breast milk and warming up breast milk for 
feeding the baby.

• The breast milk storage bag is a single-use product. It is not intended to be 
reused or reprocessed. Reprocessing could cause loss of mechanical, chemi-
cal and/or biological characteristics. Reuse could cause cross-contamination.
• Do not thaw frozen breast milk or warm breast milk in a microwave or a 
pan of boiling water, to avoid loss of vitamins, minerals and other important 
components and to prevent burns.
• Do not fi ll bag past the 150ml mark, breast milk expands as it freezes.
• Wash your hands thoroughly with soap and water before touching the 
storage bag. Dry your hands with a fresh towel or a single-use paper towel.
• Avoid touching the inside of the storage bag.

Important safety information

Instruction for use

Frisch
gepumpte Milch

Aufgetaute Milch (bereits zuvor 
eingefroren und wieder aufgetaut)

Raumtemperatur Maximal 4 Stunden bei bis zu 
25 °C Raumtemperatur

1 - 2 Stunden bei bis zu 25°C 
Raumtemperatur

Kühlschrank 3-5 Tage
(bei ca. 4°C) 24 Stunden bei etwa 4°C

Gefrierfach 6 Monate
(bei ca. -16°C) Darf nicht erneut

eingefroren werden
Tie� ühltruhe 12 Monate

(bei ca. -18°C)

• Do not thaw frozen breast milk in a microwave or in a pan of boiling water. 
• Do not microwave breast milk. Microwaving can cause severe burns to 
baby’s mouth from hot spots that develop in the milk during microwaving. 
Microwaving can also change the composition of breast milk. 
• Thaw breast milk overnight in the refrigerator. Thawed breast milk is safe in 
the refrigerator for 24 hours. Do not refreeze thawed breast milk. 
• Quickly thaw breast milk by holding the bottle or bag under warm running water. 
• Place the sealed bottle or bag in a bowl of warm water for 20-minutes to 
bring it to body temperature. 
• If you are adding expressed breast milk to a container of already frozen breast 
milk, make sure to add a lesser amount than the already frozen amount. 

Muttermilch au� ewahren
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Feeding Breast Milk

Preparing Breast Milk

Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise

Gebrauchsanleitung

Muttermilch zubereiten

Muttermilch füttern

• It is recommended that breastfeeding is well established prior to bottle 
feeding your baby.
• Always inspect the bottle, nipple and other components immediately 
before and after each use. If nipple appears cracked or torn, discontinue 
use immediately. 
• To prevent possible choking hazard, test strength of nipple by pulling on 
bulb portion of the nipple. 
• Do not attempt to enlarge the nipple hole. 
• Infants must not be bottle fed without adult supervision. 
• Nipple should not be used as a pacier. 
• Baby bottle feeding nipple teat type: Slow fl ow anti-colic.
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Sáčky na skladování mateřského mléka Lola&Lykke slouží ke skladování, 
přepravě a ohřevu mateřského mléka pro dítě.

Návod k použití

• Po dokončení odsávání láhev nebo skladovací sáček s mateřským mlékem 
uskladněte na chladném místě, mimo domov například v chladící tašce.
• Jakmile se dostanete domů, láhev nebo sáček s mateřským mlékem 
uskladněte v mrazáku nebo ledničce.
• Plánujete-li mléko mrazit, neplňte láhve/sáčky do více než 3/4 objemu. 
Při zamrazování je potřeba nechat místo pro rozpínání mléka. Láhve/sáčky 
označte datem odsátí mléka.

Čerstvě odsáté
mateřské mlék

Rozmrazené mléko
(ze zmrazeného stavu)

Pokojová
teplota Max. 4 hodiny při až 25 °C 1 – 2 hodiny při až 25 °C

Lednice 3 – 5 dní při cca 4 °C 24 hodin při cca 4 °C

Chladničkový 
mrazák 6 měsíců při cca -16 °C

Nikdy opětovně
nezmrazujteSamostatný 

mrazák 12 při cca -18 °C

Skladování mateřského mléka

• Sáček na skladování mateřského mléka je určen pro jediné použití. 
Není určen k opakovanému použití ani jinému dalšímu zpracování. 
Přepracováním hrozí ztráta jeho mechanických, chemických a/nebo 
biologických vlastností. Při opětovném použití hrozí křížová kontaminace.
• Zmrazené mateřské mléko nerozmrazujte ani neohřívejte v mikrovlnné 
troubě ani hrnci s vroucí vodou. Předejdete tak ztrátě vitamínů, minerálů a 
dalších důležitých komponent a případnému popálení.
• Neplňte sáček nad značenou 150 ml rysku. Mateřské mléko se při 
zmrazení rozpíná.
• Předtím, než se skladovacího sáčku dotknete, si pečlivě umyjte ruce vodou 
a mýdlem, a osušte čistým ručníkem nebo jednorázovou papírovou utěrkou.
• Nedotýkejte se vnitřku skladovacího sáčku.

Důležité bezpečnostní informace

• Zmrazené mateřské mléko nerozmrazujte v mikrovlnce ani hrnci s vroucí vodou.
• Mateřské mléko neohřívejte v mikrovlnce. Při ohřevu v mikrovlnné troubě 
hrozí následkem nerovnoměrného ohřevu a vzniku horkých částí mléka 
vážné popáleniny úst dítěte. Stejně tak může při ohřevu v mikrovlnce dojít ke 
změně složení mléka.
• Mateřské mléko rozmrazujte přes noc v ledničce. Rozmrazené mléko lze 
v ledničce uchovávat po dobu 24 hodin. Rozmrazené mléko nikdy znovu 
nezmrazujte.
• Mateřské mléko můžete rozmrazit rychleji podržením láhve nebo sáčku pod 
tekoucí teplou vodou.
• Zavřenou láhev nebo sáček na 20 minut položte do misky s teplou vodou, 
čímž mléko ohřejete na pokojovou teplotu.
• Přidáváte-li čerstvě odsáté mateřské mléko k již zmrazenému mléku, vždy 
přidávejte menší množství, než se v láhvi/sáčku již nachází.

Krmení mateřským mlékem

Příprava mateřského mléka

• Obecně se doporučuje krmit z láhve až poté, co dítě bez problémů saje z prsu.
• Těsně před a ihned po každém použití zkontrolujte láhev, savičku a další 
komponenty. Pokud se savička zdá naprasklá nebo jinak poškozená, 
okamžitě ji přestaňte používat.
• Abyste předešli možnému udušení, vždy zkontrolujte pevnost savičky 
zatažením za její špičku.
• Nezvětšujte sací otvor na savičce. Dítě nikdy u krmení z láhve 
neponechávejte bez dozoru dospělé osoby.
• Savičku nikdy nepoužívejte místo dudlíku.
• Typ savičky na láhvi: Antikoliková, pomalý průtok.
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Lola&Lykkes opbevaringspose til brystmælk er beregnet til opbevaring af 
brystmælk, transport af brystmælk og opvarmning af brystmælk til madning 
af spædbarnet. 

Brugsanvisning

Nypumpet modermælk Optøet modermælk
(fra frost)

Rumtemperatur Maksimalt 4 timer
ved op til 25°C

1-2 timer ved
op til 25°C

Køleskab 3-5 dage ved ca. 4°C 24 timer ved ca. 4°C

Fyseboks i
køleskabet 6 måneder ved ca. -16°C

Genfrys aldrig
Dybfrossen 12 måneder ved ca. -18°C

Opbevaring af modermælk

• Opbevaringsposen til brystmælk er et engangsprodukt. Den er ikke 
beregnet til genanvendelse eller genforarbejdning. Genforarbejdning 
kan medføre tab af mekaniske, kemiske og/eller biologiske egenskaber. 
Genanvendelse kan medføre krydskontaminering. 
• For at forhindre at vitaminer, mineraler og andre vigtige næringssto� er går 
tabt, og for at forhindre forbrændinger, må frossen brystmælk ikke optøs eller 
opvarmes i mikrobølgeovn eller i en gryde med kogende vand. 
• Fyld kun posen op til 150 ml-mærket, da brystmælk udvider sig, når det 
nedfryses.
• Vask dine hænder grundigt med sæbe og vand, før du rører ved 
opbevaringsposen. Tør hænderne i et rent håndklæde eller et 
papirhåndklæde. 
• Undgå at berøre indersiden af opbevaringsposen.

Vigtig sikkerhedsinformattion 

Madning med modermælk

Forberedelse af modermælk

• Straks efter du er færdig med at pumpe, skal du opbevare 
modermælksfl asken eller opbevaringsposen til mælken et køligt sted, såsom 
en kølig taske – hvis du ikke er hjemme.
• Stil straks modermælksfl asker eller opbevaringsposer i køleskabet eller 
fryseren, når du først er hjemme.
• Ved frysning skal du ikke fylde fl asker/poser mere end 3/4 op,da der skal 
være plads til at modermælken kan udvide sig. Mærk fl asker/poser med dato 
for udpumpningen.
• For at bevare egenskaberne i modermælken,skal du lade det tø op i 
køleskabet natten over eller ved at holde fl asken/posen under rindende 
varmt vand (maks. 37°C).
• Ryst forsigtigt fl asken/posen for at blande alt fedt, hvad der er adskilt.
• Tø ikke frossen modermælk op i en mikrobølgeovn eller i en gryde med 
kogende vand (fare for forbrænding).

• Tø ikke frosset modermælk op i en mikrobølgeovn eller i en gryde med 
kogende vand.
• Brug ikke mikrobølgeovn til modermælk. Mikrobølgeovn kan forårsage 
alvorlige forbrændinger i babyens mund fra varmepletter, der udvikler sig i 
mælken i en mikrobølgeovn (mikrobølger kan også ændre sammensætningen 
af modermælken).
• Tø modermælk op natten over i køleskabet. Optøet modermælk er sikkert i 
køleskabet i 24 timer. Frys ikke den optøede modermælk igen.
• Tø modermælk hurtigt op ved at holde fl asken eller posen under varmt 
rindende vand.
• Læg den forseglede fl aske eller pose i en skål med varmt vand i 20 minutter, 
for at bringe den til kropstemperatur.
• Hvis du hælder modermælk i en beholder, der allerede indeholder frosset 
modermælk, skal du sørge for at hælde en mindre mængde frisk modermælk i 
beholderen - i forhold til den allerede eksisterende frosne modermælk.

• Det anbefales, at amning er veletableret, før din baby får en fl aske.
• Inspicér altid fl asken, fl askesutten og andre komponenter
• umiddelbart før og efter hver anvendelse. Hvis fl askesutten
• forekommer revnet eller revet, skal du straks a� ryde brugen.
• For at forhindre mulig kvælningsfare skal du teste fl askesutten ved at 
trække i pæredelen af fl askesutten.
• Forsøg ikke at forstørre hullet i fl askesutten.
• Babyer må ikke mades med fl aske uden opsyn af voksne.
• Flaskesutten bør ikke bruges som en sut.
• Babyfl askesuttens type: Anti-kolik Slow Flow Flaskesut.

• Sobald Sie mit dem Abpumpen fertig sind, sollte die Muttermilchfl asche 
oder der Muttermilch-Au� ewahrungsbeutel in den Kühlschrank oder (wenn 
Sie nicht zu Hause sind) in eine Kühltasche oder an einen anderen kühlen 
Ort gestellt werden.
• Sorgen Sie dafür, dass die Muttermilchfl aschen oder Muttermilch-
Auf- bewahrungsbeutel zu Hause auf schnellstem Wege wieder in den 
Kühlschrank oder die Gefriertruhe kommen, damit sie nicht zu lange 
wärmeren Temperaturen ausgesetzt sind.
• Da sich die Milch beim Einfrieren ausdehnt, sollten die Flaschen / Beutel nie 
mehr als zu 3/4 gefüllt werden. Kennzeichnen Sie die Flaschen / Beutel mit 
dem Abpumpdatum. 
• Um die Bestandteile der Muttermilch zu schonen, sollte die Milch über 
Nacht im Kühlschrank aufgetaut werden. Alternativ kann die Flasche / der 
Beutel unter fl ießend warmes Wasser gehalten werden (max. 37°C). 
• Schütteln Sie die Flasche / den Beutel vorsichtig, um abgetrenntes Fett mit 
der Flüssigkeit zu vermischen. 
• Gefrorene Muttermilch sollte nicht in der Mikrowelle oder in einem Topf mit 
kochendem Wasser aufgetaut werden (Verbrennungsgefahr).

• Gefrorene Muttermilch nicht in der Mikrowelle oder in einem Kochtopf mit 
kochendem Wasser auftauen.
• Muttermilch ist nicht mikrowellengeeignet. Mikrowellen können schwere 
Verbrennungen im Mund des Babys verursachen, die durch heiße Stellen 
entstehen, die sich während der Mikrowellenbehandlung in der Milch 
entwickeln (Mikrowellen können außerdem die Zusammensetzung der 
Muttermilch verändern.).
• Muttermilch sollte am besten über Nacht im Kühlschrank aufgetaut werden. 
Aufgetaute Muttermilch ist 24 Stunden im Kühlschrank haltbar. Aufgetaute 
Muttermilch darf nicht wieder eingefroren werden.
• Schneller kann die Muttermilch aufgetaut werden, indem Sie die Flasche 
oder den Beutel unter warmes, fl ießendes Wasser halten.

• Es wird empfohlen, das Füttern mit der Flasche erst dann zu beginnen, 
wenn sich Ihr Baby bereits an das Stillen an der Brust gewöhnt hat.
• Überprüfen Sie vor und nach jedem Gebrauch stets die Flasche, den 
Sauger und andere Komponenten. Wenn der Sauger rissig oder eingerissen 
ist, stellen Sie die Verwendung sofort ein.
• Um eine mögliche Erstickungsgefahr zu vermeiden, prüfen Sie die Stärke 
des Saugers vor der Verwendung, indem Sie an diesem ziehen und prüfen, 
ob er sich lösen lässt. 
• Versuchen Sie nicht, das Saugloch zu vergrößern.
• Kinder dürfen nicht ohne Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen mit der Flasche 
gefüttert werden.
• Der Sauger darf nicht als Schnuller verwendet werden.
• Babyaschen-Sauger: Slow Flow Anti-Kolik für einen langsamen Milchfl uss.

• Asetage rinnapiimaga pudel või hoiukott kohe peale pumpamist 
jahedasse kohta, näiteks kasutage jahutuskotti, kui te ei ole kodus.
• Asetage rinnapiimaga pudelid või hoiukotid koju jõudes külmikusse või 
sügavkülma.
• Sügavkülmutamisel täitke pudelid/kotid maksimaalselt 3/4 ulatuses, et 
jätta ruumi paisumisele. Sildistage pudelid/kotid pumpamise kuupäevaga.
• Rinnapiima koostisosade säilitamiseks sulatage rinnapiima üleöö 
külmkapis või hoidke pudelit/kotti jooksva sooja vee all (max 37° C). 
• Raputage õrnalt pudelit/kotti, et eraldunud rasvad seguneksid uuesti 
piimaga.
• Ärge sulatage sügavkülmutatud rinnapiima mikrolaineahjus ega keeva 
veega pannil (põletusoht).

Värskelt pumbatud 
rinnapiim

Üles sulatatud rinnapiim
(eelnevalt sügavkülmutatud)

Toatemperatuuril Max 4 tundi kuni
25°C juures 1–2 tundi kuni 25°C juures

Külmikus 3–5 päeva u 4°C juures 24 tundi u 4°C juures

Sügavkülmas 6 kuud u -16°C juures
Pärast sulatamist mitte 

külmutada
Külmakirstus 12 kuud u -18°C juures

Rinnapiima hoiustamine
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Lola&Lykke rinnapiima hoiukotid on mõeldud rinnapiima hoiustamiseks, 
rinnapiima transportimiseks ja rinnapiima soojendamiseks enne lapse 
toitmist.

• Rinnapiima hoiukott on ühekordselt kasutatav toode. See ei ole mõeldud 
taaskasutamiseks ega ümbertöötlemiseks. Ümbertöötlemine võib 
põhjustada toote mehaaniliste, keemiliste ja/või bioloogiliste omaduste kadu. 
Taaskasutamine võib põhjustada ristsaastumist.
• Vältimaks vitamiinide, mineraalide ja teiste oluliste koostisosade kadu ning 
põletuste teket, ärge sulatage sügavkülmutatud rinnapiima ega soojendage 
rinnapiima mikrolaineahjus ega keeva veega pannil.
• Ärge täitke kotti üle 150 ml märgistuse, külmudes rinnapiim paisub.
• Enne hoiukoti katsumist peske hoolikalt käsi vee ja seebiga. Kuivatage oma 
käed puhta rätikuga või ühekordse paberrätikuga.
• Vältige hoiukoti sisemuse katsumist.

Oluline ohutusteave

Kasutusjuhend

• Ärge sulatage sügavkülmutatud rinnapiima mikrolaineahjus ega keeva 
veega pannil.
• Ärge soojendage rinnapiima mikrolaineahjus. Mikrolaineahjus 
soojendamine võib põhjustada lapse suus raskeid põletusi, kuna 
mikrolaineahjus muutub piim osaliselt liiga kuumaks. Lisaks võib 
mikrolaineahi muuta rinnapiima koostist.
• Sulatage sügavkülmutatud rinnapiima üleöö külmikus. Üles sulatatud 
rinnapiim säilib külmikus ohutuna 24 tundi. Ärge sügavkülmutage üles 
sulatatud rinnapiima uuesti. 
• Rinnapiima kiireks sulatamiseks hoidke pudelit või kotti jooksva sooja vee all. 
• Asetage suletud pudel või kott umbes 20 minutiks sooja veega kaussi, 
soojendades selle kehatemperatuurini. 
• Kui lisate juba sügavkülmutatud rinnapiimale värskelt pumbatud 
rinnapiima, veenduge, et lisaksite seda juba sügavkülmutatud kogusest 
vähem.

Rinnapiimaga toitmine

Rinnapiima ettevalmistamine

• Enne pudeliga toitmist on soovitatav, et laps oleks rinnaga toitmisega 
täielikult harjunud.
• Kontrollige alati enne ja peale igat kasutuskorda pudelit, pudeli lutti ja 
teisi osi. Kui pudeli lutil esineb mõrasid või rebendeid, lõpetage koheselt 
selle kasutamine.
• Võimaliku lämbumisohu vältimiseks testige pudeli luti tugevust tõmmates 
luti otsast. 
• Ärge püüdke suurendada luti otsas olevat auku. Imikuid ei tohi pudeliga 
toita ilma täiskasvanu järelevalveta.
• Pudeli lutti ei tohi kasutada imikulutina.
• Lutipudeli luti tüüp: aeglase vooluga koolikutevastane.
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Lola&Lykke-rintamaidon säilytyspussi on tarkoitettu rintamaidon säilytykseen, 
kuljetukseen ja lämmittämiseen vauvalle.

Käyttöohjeet

Tärkeää turvallisuustietoa

• Plánujete-li mléko mrazit, neplňte láhve/sáčky do více než 3/4 objemu. 
Při zamrazování je potřeba nechat místo pro rozpínání mléka. Láhve/sáčky 
označte datem odsátí mléka.
• Abyste při rozmrazování mléka nepřišli o důležité nutriční složky, 
rozmrazujte jej přes noc v lednici nebo podržením láhve/sáčku pod tekoucí 
teplou vodou (max. 37° C).
• S láhví/sáčkem lehce zatřepejte, abyste promíchali případný oddělený tuk.
• Zmrazené mateřské mléko nerozmrazujte v mikrovlnce ani hrnci s vroucí 
vodou (nebezpečí popálení).

• Legen Sie die versiegelte Flasche oder den versiegelten Beutel für 
20 Minuten in eine Schüssel mit warmem Wasser, um die Milch auf 
Körpertemperatur zu erhitzen.
• Wenn Sie abgepumpte Muttermilch in einen Behälter mit bereits 
eingefrorener Muttermilch geben, achten Sie darauf, dass die eingefrorene 
Menge größer sein sollte, als die neu hinzu gegebene Milch.

Vasta lypsetty rintamaito Sulatettu rintamaito
(aiemmin pakastettu)

Huoneenlämpö Max. 4 tuntia alle 25°C 
lämpötilassa

1 – 2 tuntia alle 25°C 
lämpötilassa

Jääkaappi 3-5 päivää n. 4°C
lämpötilassa 

24 tuntia 4°C 
lämpötilassa

Jääkaappipakastin 6 kuukautta n.
-16°C lämpötilassa Älä koskaan pakasta 

uudelleen
Pakastin 12 kuukautta n.

-18°C lämpötilassa

Rintamaidon säilytys

Rintamaidon syöttäminen

Rintamaidon valmistus

• Rintamaidon säilytyspussi on kertakäyttötuote. Sitä ei ole tarkoitettu 
uudelleenkäytettäväksi tai uudelleenkäsiteltäväksi. Uudelleenkäsittely 
voi johtaa mekaanisten, kemiallisten ja/tai biologisten ominaisuuksien 
menettämiseen. Uudelleenkäyttäminen saattaa myös johtaa 
ristikontaminaatioon.
• Älä sulata pakastettua rintamaitoa tai lämmitä rintamaitoa mikroaaltouunissa 
tai kattilassa kiehuvassa vedessä, jotta et menetä vitamiineja, mineraaleja tai 
muita tärkeitä ainesosia etkä aiheuta vauvalle palovammoja. 
• Älä täytä pussia yli 150 ml:n merkin, sillä rintamaito laajenee jäätyessään.
• Pese kädet huolellisesti saippualla ja vedellä ennen säilytyspussiin koskemista. 
Kuivaa kädet puhtaalla pyyhkeellä tai kertakäyttöisellä paperipyyhkeellä.
• Älä kosketa säilytyspussin sisäpintaan.

• Laita maitopullo tai maidon säilytyspussi viileään paikkaan heti lopetettuasi 
pumppauksen. Tähän käy esimerkiksi kylmälaukku, jos et ole kotona.
• Siirrä maitopullo tai maidon säilytyspussi jääkaappiin tai pakastimeen kotona.
• Kun pakastat maitoa, täytä pullosta/säilytyspussista enintään ¾ jättääksesi tilaa 
laajenemiselle. Kirjoita pulloihin/säilytyspusseihin ylös pumppauksen päivämäärä.
• Säilyttääksesi rintamaidon komponentit, sulata pakastettu rintamaito joko 
yön yli jääkaapissa tai pitämällä pulloa/pussia lämpimän juoksevan veden 
alla (enintään 37°C).
• Ravista varovasti pulloa/pussia, jotta irronnut rasva sekoittuu maidon joukkoon.
• Älä sulata pakastettua rintamaitoa mikrossa tai liedellä kiehuvassa vedessä 
(se voi palaa).

• Älä sulata pakastettua rintamaitoa mikrossa tai kiehuvassa vedessä kattilassa.
• Älä lämmitä rintamaitoa mikrossa. Mikrossa lämmittäminen voi aiheuttaa 
vakavia palovammoja vauvan suuhun, sillä mikrossa lämmittämisen aikana 
maitoon muodostuu kuumia kohtia. Mikrossa lämmittäminen voi myös 
muuttaa rintamaidon koostumusta.
• Sulata rintamaitoa jääkaapissa yön yli. Sulatettu rintamaito säilyy jääkaapissa 
24 tunnin ajan. Älä pakasta sulatettua rintamaitoa uudelleen.
• Voit sulattaa rintamaidon nopeasti pitämällä pulloa tai säilytyspussia 
lämpimän juoksevan veden alla.
• Aseta suljettu pullo tai säilytyspussi lämpimällä vedellä täytettyyn kulhoon 
20 minuutin ajaksi, jotta saat maidosta ruumiinlämpöistä.
• Jos lisäät lypsettyä rintamaitoa säilytyspussiin, joka sisältää jo pakastettua 
rintamaitoa, varmista että lisäät maitoa pienemmän määrän, kuin mitä siellä 
jo on.

• On suositeltavaa, että imettäminen on vakaalla pohjalla ennen vauvan 
ruokkimista pullolla. 
• Tarkista aina pullo, tutti ja muut komponentit ennen jokaista käyttökertaa ja 
välittömästi käytön jälkeen. Jos tutissa näkyy halkeamia tai repeytymiä, lopeta 
tuotteen käyttö välittömästi. 
• Ehkäistäksesi tukehtumisvaaraa, tarkista tutin vahvuus vetämällä tutin kärkeä.
• Älä yritä suurentaa tutin reikää. 
• Vauvaa ei saa ruokkia pullolla ilman aikuisen valvontaa.
• Tuttipullon tuttia ei tule käyttää tavallisena tuttina.
• Tuttiosa: hitaan virtauksen koliikkia ehkäisevä tuttiosa. 
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Le sachet de conservation pour lait maternel de Lola&Lykke est conçu 
pour conserver, transporter et réchau� er le lait maternel pour alimenter le 
nourrisson. 

Recommandations importantes en matière de sécurité

Utilisation prévue

• Le sachet de conservation pour lait maternel est un produit à usage unique. 
Il ne doit servir qu’une seule fois. Dans le cas contraire, il pourrait perdre 
ses propriétés mécaniques, chimiques et/ou biologiques. En outre, une 
contamination croisée pourrait survenir.
• Ne décongelez pas et ne réchau� ez pas le lait maternel au four à micro-
ondes ou dans une casserole d’eau bouillante afi n d’éviter toute perte de 
vitamines, de minéraux et d’autres composants essentiels, et afi n d’éviter 
tout risque de brûlure. 
• Ne remplissez pas le sachet au-delà de la graduation de 150 ml dans la 
mesure où le lait maternel prend du volume lors de la congélation.
• Se laver soigneusement les mains au savon et à l’eau avant de toucher 
le sachet de conservation. Se sécher les mains à l’aide d’une serviette 
parfaitement propre ou d’un essuie-tout à usage unique.
• Évitez de toucher l’intérieur du sachet de conservation.

Stocker le Lait Maternel
• Ddès que vous avez fi ni de tirer votre lait, placez le biberon ou le sac de 
conservation du lait maternel dans un endroit frais comme un sac isotherme 
si vous n’êtes pas chez vous.

Lait Maternel
Fraîchement Tiré

Lait Maternel décongelé
(précédemment congelé)

Température Ambiante Maximum 4 heures
Jusqu’à 25°C

1 - 2 heures jusqu’à
25°C

Réfrigérateur 3-5 jours à environ 4°C 24 heures à environ. 4°C
Compartiment Congé-
lateur du Réfrigérateur

6 mois
environ -16°C

Ne jamais recongeler
Congélateur

Externe
12 mois à

environ -18°C

Donner le Lait Maternel

Préparer le Lait Maternel
• Ne décongelez pas le lait maternel congelé au micro-ondes ou dans une 
casserole d’eau bouillante.
• Ne pas mettre le lait maternel au micro-ondes. Les micro-ondes peuvent 
causer de graves brûlures à la bouche du bébé en raison des points chauds 
qui se développent dans le lait pendant la cuisson au micro-ondes. (Le micro-
ondes peut également modifi er la composition du lait maternel).
• Faites décongeler le lait maternel pendant la nuit au réfrigérateur. Le 
lait maternel décongelé est sûr au réfrigérateur pendant 24 heures. Ne 
recongelez pas le lait maternel décongelé.
• Décongelez rapidement le lait maternel en tenant le biberon ou le sachet 
sous l’eau chaude.
• Placez le biberon ou le sac scellé dans un bol d’eau chaude pendant 20 
minutes pour le porter à la température du corps.
• Si vous ajoutez du lait maternel exprimé à un récipient de lait maternel déjà 
congelé, veillez à en ajouter une quantité moindre que celle déjà congelée.

• Il est recommandé de bien établir l’allaitement au sein avant de donner le 
biberon à votre bébé.
• Inspectez toujours le biberon, la tétine et les autres composants 
immédiatement avant et après chaque utilisation. Si la tétinesemble fi ssurée 
ou déchirée, cessez immédiatement de l’utiliser.
• Pour éviter tout risque d’étou� ement, testez la résistance de la tétine en 
tirant sur la partie bulbeuse de la tétine.
• N’essayez pas d’agrandir le trou de la tétine.
• Les nourrissons ne doivent pas être nourris au biberon sans la surveillance 
d’un adulte.
• La tétine ne doit pas être utilisée comme sucette.
• Tétine de type biberon : à débit lent anti-colique.

• Non appena fi nito di estrarre il latte, riporre il biberon o il sacchetto di 
conservazione in un luogo fresco come una borsa termica se non ci si trova a casa.
• Una volta a casa, trasferire i biberon o i sacchetti di conservazione nel 
frigorifero o nel congelatore. 
• Quando si congela il latte, non riempire i biberon/sacchetti per oltre 3/4 
per lasciare spazio all’espansione. Etichetta i biberon/sacchetti con la data 
di estrazione.
• Per preservare i componenti del latte materno, scongelarlo in frigorifero per 
una notte o tenendo il biberon/sacchetto sotto l’acqua corrente (max. 37° C).
• Agitare delicatamente il biberon/sacchetto per mescolare il grasso che si 
è separato.
• Non scongelare il latte materno congelato nel forno a microonde o in una 
pentola con acqua bollente (pericolo di bruciature).

Latte materno
appena estratto

Latte materno scongelato
(precedentemente congelato)

Temperatura 
della stanza Max 4 ore fi no a 25° C 1 – 2 ore a circa 25° C

Frigorifero 3 – 5 giorni a circa 4° C 24 ore a circa 4° C
Freezer 6 mesi a circa -16° C

Non congelare
Congelatore 12 mesi a circa -18° C

Conservare il latte materno
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I sacchetti per la conservazione del latte materno Lola&Lykke sono destinati 
alla conservazione del latte materno, al suo trasporto e riscaldamento del 
latte materno ai fi ni dell’alimentazione del bambino.

Istruzioni di utilizzo

• Il sacchetto per la conservazione del latte materno è un prodotto monouso. 
Non è destinato a essere riutilizzato o ritrattato. Il ritrattamento potrebbe 
causare la perdita delle caratteristiche meccaniche, chimiche e/o biologiche. 
Il riutilizzo potrebbe causare una contaminazione incrociata.
• Non scongelare il latte materno congelato né riscaldarlo nel microonde o 
in una pentola di acqua bollente, per evitare la perdita di vitamine, minerali e 
altri componenti importanti e per prevenire ustioni.
• Non riempire il sacchetto di oltre 150 ml, poiché il latte materno si espande 
quando si congela.
• Lavarsi accuratamente le mani con acqua e sapone prima di toccare il 
sacchetto di conservazione. Asciugarsi le mani con un asciugamano fresco o 
con un fazzoletto di carta monouso.
• Evitare di toccare l’interno del sacchetto di conservazione.

Importanti informazioni di sicurezza

• Transférez les biberons ou les sacs de conservation de lait maternel au 
réfrigérateur ou au congélateur une fois que vous êtes à la maison.
• Lors de la congélation, ne remplissez pas les bouteilles/sacs à plus de 3/4 
pour laisser de la place à l’expansion.Étiquetez les bouteilles/sacs avec la 
date de tirage.
• Afi n de préserver les composants du lait maternel, décongelez le biberon/sac 
au réfrigérateur pendant la nuit ou en le tenant sous l’eau chaude (max. 37° C).
• Secouez doucement le biberon/sac pour mélanger les graisses qui se 
sont séparées.
• Ne décongelez pas le lait maternel congelé dans un four à micro-ondes ou 
dans une casserole d’eau bouillante (risque de brûlure).



NO LEAKS
Pump and feed directly from one bag

EASY HANDLING
Bags stand upright for easy handling and lie fl at for storage

EASY FEEDING
Feed your baby straight from the bag by attaching the 

feeding teat

BREAST MILK
STORAGE BAGS

Vers gekolfde
moedermelk

Ontdooide moedermelk
(eerder bevroren)

Kamer Temperatuur Maximaal 4 uur
op 25 °C 1 - 2 uur tot 25°C

Koelkast 3-5 dagen op
ongeveer 4 °C

24 uur op
ongeveer. 4°C

Koelkast Vriezer
Compartiment

6 maanden
ongeveer -16°C Nooit opnieuw

invriezenDiepvriezer 12 maanden op
ongeveer -18°C

Moedermelk bewaren
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Het moedermelkbewaarzakje van Lola&Lykke is bedoeld voor het 
bewaren, vervoeren en opwarmen van moedermelk voordat deze aan de 
baby wordt gegeven. 

• Het moedermelkbewaarzakje is een product voor eenmalig gebruik. Het 
product mag niet opnieuw worden gebruikt of opnieuw voor gebruik worden 
klaargemaakt. Als het opnieuw voor gebruik wordt klaargemaakt, kan dit 
verlies van mechanische, chemische en/of biologische eigenschappen 
veroorzaken. Hergebruik kan kruisbesmetting veroorzaken. 
• Ontdooi ingevroren moedermelk of verwarm moedermelk niet in een 
magnetron of in een pan met kokend water om te voorkomen dat er 
vitaminen, mineralen of andere belangrijke bestanddelen verloren gaan en 
om verbranding te voorkomen. 
• Vul het zakje maximaal tot het maatstreepje van 150 ml aangezien 
moedermelk uitzet tijdens het invriezen. 
• Was je handen grondig met water en zeep voordat je het bewaarzakje 
aanraakt. Droog je handen af met een schone, ongebruikte handdoek of een 
papieren handdoek voor eenmalig gebruik. 
• Raak de binnenkant van het bewaarzakje niet aan. 

Belangrijke veiligheidsinformatie

Gebruiksaanwijzing

Borstvoeding

Moedermelk bereiden

Fersk, nypumpet
brystmelk

Tint brystmelk
(tidligere frosset)

Romtemperatur Maksimum 4 timer
opptil 25 grader

1-2 timer ved
opptil 25 grader

Kjøleskap 3-5 dager ca. 4 grader 24 timer ca. 4 grader
Fryseskap 6 måneder ca. -16 grader

Aldri fryse på nytt
Dypfryser 12 måneder ca. -18 grader

Lagring av brystmelk

• Oppbevaringsposen for brystmelk er et engangsprodukt. Det er ikke bereg-
net til å brukes fl ere ganger eller gjenbruk. Gjenbruk kan føre til at produktet 
mister sine mekaniske, kjemiske og/eller biologiske egenskaper. Gjenbruk 
kan føre til krysskontaminering. 
• For å hindre tap av vitaminer, mineraler og andre viktige ingredisener samt 
for å unngå brannskader, må frossen brystmelk ikke tines eller varmes opp i 
mikrobølgeovnen eller i en gryte med kokende vann.

Viktig sikkerhetsinformasjon

Mating med brystmelk

Klargjøring av brystmelk

• Non scongelare il latte materno congelato nel microonde o in una pentola 
con acqua bollente.
• Non cuocere il latte materno nel forno al microonde. Il microonde può 
causare gravi ustioni alla bocca del bambino per i punti caldi che si 
formano nel latte durante la cottura. Il microonde può anche modifi care la 
composizione del latte materno.
• Scongelare il latte materno in frigo durante la notte. Il latte materno 
scongelato rimane al sicuro in frigorifero per 24 ore. Non ricongelare il latte 
materno una volta scongelato.
• Scongelare rapidamente il latte materno mettendo il biberon o il sacchetto 
sotto l’acqua corrente tiepida.
• Posizinare il biberon o il sacchetto sigillato in una ciotola di acqua tiepida 
per 20 minuti per portarlo a temperatura corporea.
• Se stai aggiungendo il latte materno estratto in un contenitore di latte 
materno già congelato, assicurati di aggiungerne una quantità inferiore 
rispetto a quella già congelata.

Allattare con latte materno

Preparazione del latte materno

• Si raccomanda che l’allattamento al seno sia ben avviato prima di iniziare ad 
allattare il bambino con il biberon.
• Ispezionare sempre il biberon, la tettarella e gli altri componenti 
immediatamente prima e dopo ogni utilizzo. Se la tettarella appare incrinata o 
lacerata, interrompere immediatamente l’uso.
• Per prevenire il rischio di so� ocamento, verifi care la resistenza della 
tettarella tirando la parte del bulbo. 
• Non cercare di allargare il foro della tettarella. Il bambino non deve essere 
allattato con il biberon senza la supervisione di un adulto. 
• La tettarella non va utilizzata come ciuccio.
• Tipo di tettarella per biberon: Flusso lento anti-colica.

• Nutraukus pieną, padėkite buteliuką su pienu arba pieno laikymo maišelį 
vėsioje vietoje, jei nesate namie, tai gali būti ir šaltkrepšis. 
• Grįžus namo, buteliukus arba maišelius su pienu perkelkite į šaldytuvą 
arba šaldiklį. 
• Užšaldydami pieną, nepripildykite daugiau nei ¾ maišelio tūrio, kad liktų 
vietos užšalimui. Datuokite maišelius, kada pienas buvo nutrauktas.
• Kad būtų išsaugoti visi vitaminai ir maistinės medžiagos, norint atšildyti 
pieną, per naktį  palaikykite buteliuką/maišelį šaldytuve, arba šildykite po 
tekančiu šiltu vandeniu (maks. 37°C).
• Atšildžius, suplakite buteliuką/maišelį, kad susimaišytų atsiskyrę riebalai. 
• Neatšildykite užšaldyto motinos pieno mikrobangų krosnelėje arba puode 
su verdančiu vandeniu (kad pienas neperkaistų).

Šviežiai nutrauktas
motinos pienas

Atšildytas motinos pienas 
(prieš tai užšaldytas)

Kambario 
temperatūros

Maks. 4 valandas
iki 25°C temperatūroje

1–2 valandas iki 25°C 
temperatūroje

Šaldytuvas 3–5 dienasmaždaug
4°C temperatūroje

24 valandas maždaug
4°C temperatūroje

Šaldiklis 6 mėnesius maždaug
-16°C  temperatūroje Niekada pakartotinai 

neužšaldykite
Šaldymo dėžė 12 mėnesius maždaug 

-18°C temperatūroje

Nutraukto pieno laikymas
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Lola&Lykke motinos pieno laikymo maišeliai skirti laikyti, transportuoti ir 
šildyti motinos pieną kūdikio maitinimui.

• Motinos pieno laikymo maišeliai yra vienkartinio naudojimo ir nėra skirti 
pakartotiniam naudojimui ar perdirbimui. Naudojami antrą kartą, jie gali 
prarasti savo mechanines, chemines ir (arba) biologines savybes. Perdirbimas 
gali sukelti kryžminę taršą.
• Nešildykite užšaldyto ar šilto motinos pieno mikrobangų krosnelėje ar 
puode su verdančiu vandeniu, kad pienas neperkaistų ir neprarastų vitaminų, 
mineralų bei kitų svarbių komponentų.
• Neužpildykite maišelio daugiau kaip 150 ml, nes motinos pienas šaldomas plečiasi. 
• Prieš liečiant laikymo maišelį, kruopščiai nusiplaukite rankas su muilu 
ir vandeniu. Nusausinkite rankas švariu medžiaginiu arba popieriniu 
rankšluosčiu.
• Stenkitės neliesti maišelio vidaus. 

Svarbi saugos informacija

Naudojimo instrukcija

• Neatšildykite užšaldyto motinos pieno mikrobangų krosnelėje ar puode 
su verdančiu vandeniu.
• Nešildykite motinos pieno mikrobangų krosnelėje. Šildant mikrobangų 
krosnelėje, motinos pienas gali perkaisti ir stipriai nudeginti kūdikio burną. 
Mikrobangų krosnelė taip pat gali pakeisti motinos pieno sudėtį.
• Atšildykite motinos pieną per naktį šaldytuve. Atšildytą pieną šaldytuve 
galima laikyti 24 valandas. Pakartotinai neužšaldykite jau atšildyto pieno. 
• Greitas būdas atšildyti motinos pieną, laikyti buteliuką ar maišelį po šiltu 
tekančiu vandeniu.
• Sandariai uždarytą buteliuką ar maišelį įdėkite į dubenį su šiltu vandeniu ir 
palaikykite 20 minučių, taip jis sušils iki kūno temperatūros.
• Jei jau užšaldytą maišelį su pienu norite papildyti šviežiu motinos pienu, 
būtinai pilkite mažiau nei jau užšaldytas kiekis.  

Maitinimas motinos pienu

Kaip paruošti nutrauktą motinos pieną

• Prieš maitinant kūdikį iš buteliuko, rekomenduojama pirma bandyti maitinti 
jį krūtimi.
• Prieš naudojimą, visada patikrinkite buteliuką, žinduką ir kitus komponen-
tus. Jei žindukas atrodo įtrūkęs arba įplyšęs, nedelsiant pakeiskite jį kitu.
• Prieš kiekvieną naudojimą patempkite žinduką, kad įsitikintumėte, jog jis 
neplyšta ir taip išvengtumėte galimo užspringimo pavojaus.

• Nebandykite praplatinti skylutės esančios žinduke. Žindukus naudokite tik 
su suaugusiųjų priežiūra.  
• Žindukas negali būti naudojamas kaip čiulptukas.
• Žinduko tipas: lėtos tėkmės žindukas, padedantis sumažinti pilvo dieglių tikimybę.  

• Van zodra je klaar bent met kolven, plaats je de moedermelk of de 
borstvoeding in de bewaartas op een koele plaats, zoals een koeltas als je 
niet thuis bent.
• Zet fl essen moedermelk of bewaarzakjes voor moedermelk in de koelkast 
of vriezer van zodra je thuis bent.
• Vul fl essen/zakjes bij het invriezen niet meer dan 3/4 om ruimte te laten 
voor het uitzetten. Label fl essen/zakjes met de datum van a� olven.
• Om de bestanddelen van de moedermelk goed te bewaren, ontdooi je 
tijdens de nacht in de koelkast of houd je de fl es onder stromend water 
(max. 37 ° C).
• Schud de fl es/zakje voorzichtig om eventueel afgescheiden vet te mengen.
• Zet bevroren moedermelk niet in de magnetron of in een pan met kokend 
water (verbrandingsgevaar).

• Zet bevroren moedermelk niet in de magnetron of in een pan met kokend water.
• Zet moedermelk niet in de magnetron. Het gebruik van een magnetron 
kan zorgen voor de ontwikkeling van hete plekken in de melk en ernstige 
brandwonden veroorzaken aan de mond van de baby. (Het gebruik van een 
magnetron kan ook de samenstelling van moedermelk veranderen).
• Laat moedermelk een nacht ontdooien in de koelkast. Ontdooide 
moedermelk blijft 24 uur goed in de koelkast. Vries ontdooide moedermelk 
niet opnieuw in.
• De moedermelk snel ontdooien door de fl es of het zakje onder warm 
stromend water te houden.
• Leg de afgesloten fl es of het zakje 20 minuten in een kom met warm water 
om het op lichaamstemperatuur te brengen.
• Als je afgekolfde borstvoeding in een potje doet waar al ingevroren 
moedermelk zit, let er dan op om iets minder toe te voegen dan de reeds 
bevroren hoeveelheid.

• Goed uitgevoerde borstvoeding is aangeraden boven het geven van 
fl esvoeding aan je baby.
• Inspecteer de fl es, de speen en andere onderdelen altijd voor en na elk gebruik. 
Als de speen gebarsten of gescheurd lijkt, stop dan onmiddellijk met het gebruik.
• Om mogelijk verstikkingsgevaar te voorkomen, test je de speensterkte 
door aan het bolle gedeelte van de tepel te trekken.
• Probeer het speenholte niet te vergroten.
• Baby’s mogen geen fl essenvoeding krijgen zonder toezicht van een volwassene. 
• De speen mag niet worden gebruikt als een zuigbehoefte.
• Speentype voor babbyfl es: langzameanti-koliek.
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Oppbevaringsposen for brystmelk fra Lola&Lykke er beregnet for bruk 
til oppbevaring av brystmelk, transport av brystmelk og oppvarming av 
brystmelk til mating av spedbarnet. 

Bruksanvisning

• Plasser fl asken eller oppbevaringsbagen med brystmelk på et kjølig 
sted, eller i en kjølebag om du ikke er hjemme, så snart du er ferdig med 
pumpingen.
• Så snart du er hjemme setter du fl askene med brystmelk eller bagen i 
kjøleskapet eller i fryseren.
• Ikke fyll fl asken mer enn ¾ full når de skal fryses. Det er fordi innholdet vil 
ekspandere. Merk fl askene med dato for pumping.
• For å bevare komponentene i brystmelken bør tiningen foregår i et 
kjøleskap over natten eller ved å holde fl asken under rennende varmt vann 
(maks 37 grader).
• Rist fl asken forsiktig for å blande eventuelt fett som har skilt seg.
• Ikke tin frossen melk i mikrobølgeovnen eller i en kjele med kokende vann 
(fare for brannskader).

• Ikke tin frossen brystmelk i mikrobølgeovnen eller i en kjele med kokende vann.
• Ikke varm brystmelk i mikrobølgeovnen. Dette kan forårsake alvorlige 
brannskader i babyens munn da det ofte utvikler seg varme lommer i melken. 
(Bruk av mikrobølgeovn kan også forårsake endringer i sammensetningen 
av brystmelken).
• Tin brystmelken i kjøleskapet over natten. Tint brystmelk kan trygt 
oppbevares i kjøleskapet i 24 timer. Ikke frys opptint brystmelk.
• Dersom du trenger å tine brystmelken raskt, kan du gjøre dette ved å holde 
fl asken under rennende varmt vann.
• Temperer brystmelken ved å plasser den forseglede fl asken eller posen i en 
bolle med varmt vann i 20 minutter.
• Dersom du blander ny, pumpet melk med frossen brystmelk, må du tilføre 
en mindre mengde enn den som er frossen.

• Det anbefales at ammingen er godt etablert før du begynner å mate 
babyen med fl aske.
• Inspiser alltid fl asken, smokken og andre komponenter umiddelbart før og 
etter bruk. Du må ikke bruke smokken dersom den på noe vis er skadet.
• For å forebygge kvelningsfare må du sjekke smokkens styrke ved å trekke i 
den delen som er formet som en pære.
• Ikke forsøk å gjøre hullet på smokken større.
• Babyer må kun mates med fl aske under oppsyn av en voksen.
• Smokken/tuten på fl asken skal ikke brukes som smokk.
• Flaskens smokk er en anti-kolikk fl askesmokk med sakte tilstrømming av melk.

• Ikke fyll posene over 150 ml-merket, brystmelk utvider seg ved frysing. 
• Vask hendene dine grundig med såpe og vann før du berører 
oppbevaringsposen. Tørk hendene dine med et rent håndkle eller et papirhåndkle. 
• Unngå å berøre innsiden av oppbevaringsposen. 

• Så snart du är klar med pumpning av bröstmjölk, förvara mjölkfl askan eller mjölk-
förvaringspåsen på en sval plats som en sval väska om du inte är hemma.
• Placera mjölkfl askor eller mjölkförvaringspåsar i kyl eller frys så snart du 
är hemma.
• Vid frysning, fyll inte flaskor/påsar mer än till 3/4 för att ge utrymme för expansion.
• Etikettera fl askor/påsar med datum för pumpning. För att bevara bröstmjöl-
ken, tina den i kylen över natten genom att
• hålla fl askan/påsen under rinnande varmt vatten (max. 37° C).
• Skaka fl askan/påsen försiktigt för att blanda fett som har separerat.
• Tina inte fryst bröstmjölk i en mikrovågsugn eller i en kastrull med kokande 
vatten (risk för att bränna sig).

Nyligen utdriven 
bröstmjölk

Tinad bröstmjölk
(tidigare fryst)

Rumstemperatur 4 timmar i upp till 25°C 1-2 timmar i upp till 25°C
Kylskåp 3-5 dagar i ca 4 °C 24 timmar i ca 4°C

Kylskåp Frysfack 6 månader i ca -16 °C
Kyl aldrig igen

Frys 12 månader i ca -18 °C

Förvaring av bröstmjölk

SV

Lola&Lykkes påse för bröstmjölkförvaring ska användas för att förvara 
bröstmjölk, transportera bröstmjölk och värma upp bröstmjölk för matning 
av barn.

• Påsen för bröstmjölkförvaring är för engångsbruk. Den ska inte 
återanvändas. Återanvändning kan göra att produktens mekaniska, kemiska 
och/eller biologiska egenskaper försvinner. Återanvändning kan leda till 
smittöverföring. 
• Undvik att tina upp fryst bröstmjölk eller värma bröstmjölk i mikrovågsugn 
eller i en kastrull med kokande vatten. På så vis förhindrar du brännskador 
samt att vitaminer, mineraler 
• och andra viktiga beståndsdelar går förlorade. 
• Fyll inte påsen över märket för 150 ml eftersom bröstmjölk 
• expanderar vid frysning.
• Tvätta händerna noggrant med tvål och drickbart vatten innan du 
vidrör förvaringspåsen. Torka händerna med en ren handduk eller en 
pappershandduk för engångsbruk. 
• Undvik att vidröra insidan av förvaringspåsen. 

Viktig säkerhetsinformation

Bruksanvisning

Matning med bröstmjölk

Förbereda bröstmjölk
• Tina inte fryst bröstmjölk i en mikrovågsugn eller i en kastrull med kokande vatten.
• Värm inte bröstmjölk i mikrovågsugn. Mikrovågsuppvärmning kan orsaka 
svåra brännskador i barnets mun från heta
• områden i mjölken som utvecklas under mikrovågsuppvärmning. 
(Mikrovågsuppvärmning kan även ändra bröstmjölkens sammansättning.)
• Tina bröstmjölk över natten i kylskåpet. Upptinad bröstmjölk är säker i 
kylskåpet i 24 timmar. Frys inte upptinad bröstmjölk.
• Tina upp bröstmjölk snabbt genom att hålla fl askan eller påsen under 
rinnande varmt vatten.
• Lägg den förseglade fl askan eller påsen i en skål med varmt vatten under 
20 minuter för att nå kroppstemperatur.
• Om lägger till uttryckt bröstmjölk till en behållare med redan fryst bröstmjölk, 
se till att lägga till en mindre mängd än den redan frysta mängden.

• Det rekommenderas att amning är väl etablerad innan matning med aska sker 
med ditt barn.
• Kontrollera alltid fl askan, nappen och andra komponenter omedelbart innan 
och efter varje användning. Om nappen verkar sprucken eller sönderriven, avbryt 
genast använd- ningen.
• För att förhindra eventuell kvävning, testa styrkan hos nappen genom att dra i 
nappens mjuka del.
• Försök inte förstora nappens hål.
• Spädbarn för inte matas med nappfl aska utan tillsyn av vuxen.
• Nappfl askan ska inte användas som vanlig napp.
• Nappfl askans napptyp: Antikolik med långsamt fl öde.

AR

الغرض من استخدام أكیاس حفظ حلیب الثدي من Lola&Lykke ھو حفظ 
حلیب الثدي ونقل حلیب الثدي وتسخین حلیب الثدي لإرضاع الطفل.

تعلیمات الاستخدام

أكیاس حفظ حلیب الثدي ھي منتجات للاستخدام الواحد، ولیست مصنعة لإعادة • 
الاستخدام أو إعادة المعالجة. إعادة معالجتھا قد تؤدي إلى فقدان خصائصھا 

المیكانیكیة والكیمیائیة والبیولوجیة. كما أن إعادة الاستخدام قد تؤدي إلى التلوث 
العرضي.

لا یجب تذویب حلیب الثدي المجمد أو تسخین حلیب الثدي في فرن المیكرویف • 
أو قدر من الماء المغلي وذلك  لتجنب فقدان الفیتامینات والمعادن وغیرھا من 

العناصر الغذائیة الھامة ولتجنب حوادث الاحتراق.
مل لأن حلیب الثدي یتمدد عند •  عند ملء الكیس لا یجب تجاوز علامة 150

التجمید.
یجب غسل الیدین جیداً بالماء والصابون قبل لمس كیس حفظ الحلیب. یجب • 

تجفیف الیدین بفوطة نظیفة أو منادیل ورقیة للاستخدام الواحد.
یجب تجنب لمس الجزء الداخلي من كیس حفظ الحلیب.• 

معلومات ھامة حول السلامة

حفظ حلیب الثدي
بمجرد انتھائك من ضخ الحلیب، ضعي زجاجة حلیب الثدي أو كیس حفظ حلیب • 

الثدي في مكان بارد مثل حقیبة مبرّدة إن كنت خارج المنزل.
أنقلي زجاجات حلیب الثدي أو أكیاس حفظ حلیب الثدي إلى الثلاجة أو المجمّدة • 

عند وصولك للمنزل.
عند تجمید الحلیب لا تملئي الزجاجات أو الأكیاس أكثر من 3/4 حجمھا لترك • 

مساحة لتمدد الحلیب. دوّني تاریخ ضخ الحلیب على الزجاجات أو الأكیاس.
لحفظ مكونات حلیب الثدي، قومي بإذابتھا بوضعھا في الثلاجة طوال اللیل أو • 

امسكي الزجاجة أو الكیس تحت میاه دافئة جاریة (37 درجة مئویة كحد أقصى).
قومي بخض الزجاجة أو الكیس بلطف لمزج أي دھون قد تكون انفصلت عن • 

الحلیب.
لا تقومي بإذابة حلیب الثدي في فرن المیكرویف أو في قدر من الماء المغلي • 

(خطر احتراق).

حدیثاً مسحوب حلیب
حلیب مُذاب

        (سبق تجمیده)

الغرفة حرارة حد أقصى 4 ساعات بدرجة حرارةدرجة
25°C / 77°F حتى

1 – 2 ساعات بدرجة حرارة 
25°C / 77°F حتى

3 – 5  أیام بدرجة  حرارةالثلاجة
4°C / 39°F حوالي

24 ساعة بدرجة حرارة
4°C / 39°F حوالي

الثلاجة 6 أشھر بدرجة حرارةمجمّدة
-16°C / 3°F حوالي

لا یجب إعادة تجمیده مطلقاً
العمیقة 12 شھر بدرجة حرارةالمجمّدة

-18°C / 0°F حوالي

تحضیر حلیب الثدي
لا تقومي بإذابة حلیب الثدي في فرن میكرویف أو قدر ماء مغلي.• 
لا تقومي بتسخین حلیب الثدي في فرن میكرویف. یمكن أن یسبب تسخین الحلیب • 

في المیكرویف حروق حادة في فم الرضیع من المناطق الساخنة التي تتشكّل في 
الحلیب جراء تسخینھ في فرن المیكرویف. كما أن استخدام فرن المیكرویف قد 

یغیر تركیبة حلیب الثدي.
قومي بإذابة حلیب الثدي بوضعھ في الثلاجة خلال اللیل. حلیب الثدي المذاب • 

یكون آمناً في الثلاجة لمدة 24 ساعة. لا تقومي بإعادة تجمید حلیب الثدي المذاب.
یمكنك إذابة حلیب الثدي بسرعة بإمساك الزجاجة أو الكیس تحت میاه دافئة • 

جاریة.
ضعي الزجاجة أو الكیس محكمة الإغلاق في طبق ماء دافئ لمدة 20 دقیقة • 

لیصبح بدرجة حرارة الجسم.
إن كنت تضیفین حلیب ثدي مسحوب إلى علبة حلیب ثدي مجمّد مسبقاً، تأكدي من • 

إضافة كمیة أقل من الكمیة المجمّدة مسبقاً.
إرضاع حلیب الثدي

من المستحسن إرضاع الطفل رضاعة طبیعیة قبل إرضاعھ بزجاجة الحلیب.• 
احرصي دائماً على تفحص الزجاجة والحلمة وغیرھا من المكونات مباشرة • 

قبل وبعد كل استخدام. إن ظھرت الحلمة متشققة أو ممزقة، توقفي عن 
استخدامھا فوراً.

لتجنب خطر الاختناق، اختبري قوة حلمة الرضاعة من خلال شد رأس الحلمة.• 
لا تحاولي تكبیر ثقب الحلمة.• 
یجب عدم إرضاع الرضع بزجاجة الحلیب دون إشراف شخص بالغ.• 
لا یجب استخدام الحلمة على شكل لھّایة.• 
نوع حلمة زجاجة إرضاع الطفل: مضادة للمغص بتدفّق بطيء.• 

Lola&Lykke Oy 
Konepajankuja 1 00510 Helsinki 

info@lolalykke.com
www.lolalykke.com

• 搾乳が終わったらできるだけ早く、母乳用ボトルまたは母乳保存バッグに入
れて、自宅でなければ保冷バッグなど冷所に置いてください。 
• 帰宅したら、冷蔵庫または冷凍庫に母乳用ボトルまたは母乳保存バッグ
を入れてください。 
• 冷凍する場合は、膨張する余裕を残すためボトル/バッグの�分の�以上は入
れないでください。ボトル/バッグに搾乳した日付をラベル表示してください。 
• 母乳の成分を保つために、冷蔵庫で一晩かけて解凍するか、ボトル/バッグ
に温かい流水をかけて解凍してください（��°C以下）。 
• 分離した脂肪を混ぜるため、ボトル/バッグをゆっくりと振ります。 
• 電子レンジや熱湯での湯煎で凍った母乳を解凍しないでください（火傷す
る危険があります）。

搾乳直後の母乳 解凍した母乳
（以前に冷凍していた）

室温 最長�時間
（��°C/��°F以下） �～�時間（��°C/��°F以下）

冷蔵庫 �～�日（約�°C/��°F） ��時間（約�°C/��°F）

冷凍冷蔵庫 �カ月（約-��°C/�°F）
絶対に再冷凍しないこと

冷凍庫 ��カ月（約-��°C/�°F）

母乳の保存

JP

Lola&Lykke母乳保存バッグは、母乳の保存、持ち運び、授乳時の加温のため
に使用するものです。

• 母乳保存バッグは、使い捨て製品です。再使用や再加工はできません。再
加工をすると、機械的、化学的、または生物学的特性もしくはそのすべての
特性が失われる可能性があります。再使用は二次汚染を引き起こす可能性
があります。
• ビタミンやミネラル、その他の重要な成分が失われたり、火傷をしたりし
ないよう、電子レンジや、熱湯での湯煎で母乳を解凍したり、温めたりしな
いでください。
• 入れる量は、��� mLのマークを超えないようにしてください。母乳は冷凍
すると膨張します。
• 保存バッグに触れる前に、石鹸と水で手を丁寧に洗ってください。きれいなタ
オルか使い捨てのペーパータオルで手を拭いてください。
• 保存バッグの内部を触らないでください。

安全に関する重要な情報

使用説明書

• 電子レンジや熱湯での湯煎で母乳を解凍しないでください。
• 母乳を電子レンジで温めないでください。電子レンジで温めると、加温中に
乳汁に熱い部分ができ、お子さまが口に重度の火傷を負う恐れがあります。ま
た、母乳の成分が変化する可能性もあります。 
• 母乳は冷蔵庫で一晩かけて解凍してください。冷蔵庫で��時間かけて解凍
した母乳は安全です。解凍した母乳は再冷凍しないこと。 
• 急いで解凍する場合は、ボトルまたはバッグに温かい流水をかけてください。 
• 封をしたボトルまたはバッグをお湯を入れたボウルに��分間浸して、人肌
に温めてください。 
• すでに冷凍した母乳の入った容器に搾母乳を加える場合は必ず、すでに冷
凍している量よりも少ない量にしてください。 

母乳育児

調乳

• 哺乳瓶でミルクを与える前に母乳育児をしっかり行うことが推奨されます。
• 毎回、使用直前・直後に、ボトル、乳首、その他の構成品を必ず点検してく
ださい。乳首がひび割れたり、裂けたりしている場合は、ただちに使用を中
止してください。 
• 窒息の危険を避けるため、乳首の球の部分を引っ張ってその強度を確か
めてください。 
• 乳首の穴を広げないでください。大人がみていないところで子どもに哺乳瓶
のミルクを飲ませないでください。 
• 乳首はおしゃぶりとして使用しないでください。
• 哺乳瓶のちくびタイプ：スローフロー、アンチコリック 。


